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OPTION LIST [0 = OPTION NOT INCLUDED IN SET B = OPTION INCLUDED IN SET SITE NUMBER: 07705
BUILDING TYPE: CG3480
INTERIOR OPTIONS EXTERIOR OPTIONS
ASSET TYPE:
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION sS FREESTANDING
[ | BACKLIT MENU BOARD O DOUBLE SIDED GRILL [ | MUSIC W/ CEILING MOUNTED SPEAKERS [ ] RAISED CAMEL COLORED CENTER CEILING IN DINING ROOM [ ] NEW BUILDING SIGNAGE [ | PUW VESTIBULE [ | PUW AWNING AT PAY WINDOW CLASSIFICATION: REFRESH
B BACKLIT QUEUING BOARD O HENNY PENNY 30 LB FRYER B BANQUETTE SEATING (EXCEPT FOR 3076)| SELF-SERVE DRINKS ONE FREESTYLE IN DT B REMOVE DIRECTIONALS O PATIO B FRONT AND PUW FINISH (EIFS) OWNER: STARBOARD
[ | BACKLIT PREMIUM BEVERAGE BOARD [ | NEXT GEN POS W/ ALOHA O NEW KITCHEN FLOORING O RAISED CEILING IN FRONT OF BLADE O LANDSCAPING [ | RED BLADE IN ACM O FULL HEIGHT VISION GLASS BASE VERSION: 2021 SPRING
[ | SELF SERVE DRINK - TWO FREESTYLE [ | WOOD LOOK PORCELAIN PLANK TILE O NEW KITCHEN CEILING [ ] NEW FOH CEILING GRID AND TILES [ ] 20'-9" BLADE AT FRONT [ | METAL PANEL ABOVE WINDOWS UPGRADE CLASSIFICATION:
| CONDIMENT STAND 13'-2" O 1 FIREPLACE, 1 TV / LOUNGE SEATING O NEW KITCHEN FRP O KIOSKS O ORDER STATION CANOPY Il | TWO PICK UP WINDOWS N/A
[ | COUNTER CLOCKWISE QUEUE [ | ARTPACK O WINDOW BLINDS O CUSTOMER ORDER PICKUP SCREEN (COPS) O PUW AWNING [ | RAISED PUW BLADE PROJECT YEAR: 2022
m | SEPARATION OF ORDER/PAY FROM 0 | WIFI SERVICE W/ DEDICATED WIFI BAR B | RED BLADE IN ACM IN LIEU OF HP LAM O | EXPANDED 6'-0" PUW B | BLADE BACK DESIGN
PICKUP DESIGN TYPE: (2.0) UM BRIGHT
DRAWING RELEASE: 2021 SPRING
GENERAL NOTES ABBREVIATIONS DESCRIPTIVE SUMMARY OF WORK SHEET INDEX PROJECT TEAM | DIRECTORY
|
1. DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE ACTUAL FIELD ¢ CENTERLINE 1.D. INSIDE DIAMETER THE WORK INCLUDES ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT TO REVISION CLIENT STARBOARD GROUP Linear Architecture LLC
CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT ACM ALUMINUM COMPOSITE PANEL INSUL. INSULATION REPLACE EXISTING PRE-FABRICATED FASCIA AND INTERIOR FINISHES FOR 1 2 3 4 5 12540 W. ATLANTIC BLVD. e
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. ACT  ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE JT. JOINT . g
et ADJUSTABLE YES CITCHEN EQUIPMENT suppLier] A PROPOSED REFRESH OF AN EXISTING RESTAURANT FOR THE "OWNER". G11 COVER SHEET CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071 Phili P Kemery,
2. REVIEW DOCUMENTS AND VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND FIELD CONDITIONS AND AEE  ABOVE FINISH FLOOR LA LAMINATE THE WORK SHALL INCLUDE ALL ITEMS REQUIRED AS SHOWN ON THE ' : Architect
CONFIRM THAT WORK IS CONSTRUCTIBLE AS SHOWN. CONFLICTS OR UM ALOMINUM (B(S).  POUND(S) DRAWINGS. ALL ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND PLUMBING ARE TO BE G2.1 SUPPLIER'S LIST AND RESPONSIBILITY CONTACT: BRIAN HALL rcnitec
OMISSIONS, ETC., SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT "OR.  ARCHITECT OF RECORD VAX. MAXIMUM INCLUDED FOR A COMPLETE OPERATING SYSTEM WITH COORDINATION SCHEDULE TEL: 804-937-7799 4436 Harvest Hill Rd.
FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK IN QUESTION. ARGH.  ARGHITEGTURAL MECH., MECHANICAL AND INSTALLATION INCLUDED. D1.1 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN Dallas, TX 75244
3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN PARTITION BD. BOARD MFR.  MANUFACTURER D2 1 DEMOLITION CEILING PLAN PHONE: 972.929.9226
LOCATIONS. IN CASE OF CONFLICT, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD. BLDG. BUILDING MGR.  MANAGER ARCHITECT PHILIP KEMERY
FLOOR PLAN BY ARCHITECT OF RECORD SUPERSEDES OTHER PLANS. BLKG.  BLOCKING MIN. MINIMUM A1.1 FLOOR, FINISH, & EQUIPMENT PLAN 4436 HARVEST HILL RD
DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR" SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND SHALL ALLOW FOR BM. BEAM MISC  MISCELLANEOUS 1.2 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN DALLAS. TX 75244
THICKNESS OF FINISHES INCLUDING CARPET, PAD, CERAMIC TILE, V.C.T., ETC BOT.  BOTTOM MTL.  METAL - — TERIOR ELEVATIONS
4. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF NEW STUD, UNLESS NOTED gég_ géix\% E:I_C_ Egﬂ'\f CONTRACT CODE DATA AND SQUARE FOOTAGE ' CONTACT: MARK GRIFFIN
OTHERWISE. CLG.  CEILING N.T.S.  NOT TO SCALE STORE TYPE. 1 CG3480 REFRESH A3 WALL SECTIONS TEL: 469-299-7056
5. COLUMN CENTER LINE (OR GRID LINES) ARE SHOWN FOR DIMENSIONING. CLKG. CAULKING (N) NEW ' A3.2 WALL SECTIONS
VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS IN FIELD. oy SR o Nemen LOCATION: 1615 WEST KENNEDY BLVD., TAMPA, FL 33606 A4.1 SECTION DETAILS MEP ENGINEER ACERTUS GROUP STARBOARD GROUP
6. MARKLOCATIONS OF PARTITIONS AND DOORS FOR REVIEW BY THE OWNER'S CONC. CONCRETE 0.D.  OUTSIDE DIAMETER _ A4.2 PLAN DETAILS 14817 WEST 95TH STREET 12540 W. ATLANTIC BLVD.
REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. REVIEW WILL BE FOR DESIGN CONT.  CONTINUOUS OPNG.  OPENING BUILDING LEVEL: |1 OF 1 CORAL SPRINGS. FL 33071
INTENT. COORDINATE AND VERIFY CONDITIONS TO ENSURE PROPER FIT. DBL.  DOUBLE OPP. OPPSOS!:TE APPLICABLE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (BUILDING) 2:; ::;JII::;SF:;);T:TNTQ:S;T:;E_SS LENEXA, KS 66215 OFFICE: (954)255-2266
7. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING DET.  DETAIL P.LAM. PLASTIC LAMINATE CODES: : CONTACT: CHUCK FREEMAN
WITH THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE TO REVIEW SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS. DIA. DIAMETER PL. PLATE 7TH EDITION 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (EXISTING BUILDING) A6.1 FINISH SCHEDULE TEL: 913-322-5150 T —
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO FOLLOW THE LOCAL RULES AND DIM.  DIMENSION PLAS.  PLASTER 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (PLUMBING : : 913-322-
REGULATIONS. DNDUNO DO NOT DEMOLISH PLYWD. PLYWOOD 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (MECHANICAL) AG.2 DOOR SCHEDULES
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PR. PAIR
8. w:g_l#HCE%I\IILRég,\TITOgA%CTCOEFE’LSO ETD%I\C/%F;\; S/fcﬁg'zs“ﬂiﬂo;gg EOSI\IL(F';II_\IAéTBSLE DR.  DOOR PT. POINT 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (ENERGY CONSERVATION) A6.3 PAINT SCHEDULES ELIC?IJNCI;I-I;JIEAL RONALD A ROBERTS ASSOCIATES, INC
FOR LOSS AND/OR DAMAGE TO THESE ITEMS. B\?\)G ngvvl\\/ll?\lF()BOUT ;)Ib Eig?ussu RETREATED 2020 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (7th EDITION) AT INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - DIRITG ROOW 2948 N STEMMONS FREEWAY
9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN, FOR THE ENTIRE DURATION OF THE (E) EXISTING REF.  REFERENCE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FUEL GAS) Ar2 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - RESTROOMS DALLAS, TX 75247
WORK, ALL EXITS, EXIT/ EGRESS LIGHTING, FIRE PROTECTION DEVICES AND EA. EACH REG.  REGISTER 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (ACCESSIBILITY) EQ1.1 EQUIPMENT PLAN
ALARMS IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES. ELEV.  ELEVATION REQD. REQUIRED CONTACT: CRAIG BAILEY
ELEC. ELECTRICAL RM. ROOM )
10. EXISTING WORK: WITH PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE EMER. EMERGENCY S SOUTH SONING SO.1 GENERAL NOTES TEL: 214-637-6299
AND RETURN OF PROPER CREDIT, EXISTING WORK WHICH FITS THE SCHEME EQ. EQUAL SC. SOLID CORE CLASSIFICATION |- :
MAY BE RE-USED. F/IMAS FACE OF MASONRY S.F. SQUARE FOOT OCCUPANCY S1.1 ROOF FRAMING PLAN AND SECTIONS
11 DEMOLITION: REMOVE INTERIOR PARTITIONS, CASEWORK, STOREFRONTS, F.E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER S.S. STAINLESS STEEL CLASSIFICATION | A2 (RESTAURANT) WITH NO MIXED USE OCCUPANCIES
" CEILING, FINISHED FLOORING AND OTHER ITEMS NOT USED IN NEW SCHEME. F.O. FACE OF SCHED. SCHEDULE EXISTING o1 1 SLUMBING PLAN & SCHEDULE
REMOVE UTILITIES, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, PIPING AS REQUIRED BACK TO F.O.F.  FACE OF FINISH SHT.  SHEET CONSTRUCTION |vB : .
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND TERMINATE &/OR CAP AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL E)(FD-S- Eﬁ\ﬁsEHOTFoS;hJ\J?s?H g'F')Vé-C g'F')Vé'('-:/I*FFTCATION TYPE- —~0
AUTHORITIES. : : .
e FIRE RETARDANT oQ SQUARE AREA [ HEIGHT [ ALLOWED: ONE STORY, 40’ HIGH, MAXIMUM 6,000 SQ.FT. o S CHANICAL PLAN A >
15 SAW CUTTING AND CORING LOCATIONS SHALL BE REVIEWED IN FIELD AND FIN. FINISH STD.  STANDARD LIMITATIONS: PROVIDED: ONE STORY, 15-4" HIGH, 3,009 SQ.FT. o=
" COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO FL. FLOOR STL. STEEL +H: s
CUTTING/CORING. FLUOR. FLUORESCENT STOR. STORAGE E1.1 LIGHTING PLAN >
: 0O
DURING ALL PHASES OF WORK, DO NOT DISTURB THE DELIVERIES AND FT. FOOT, FEET SUSP. SUSPENDED _ E2 1 POWER PLAN x O
13, CUNCTIONS OF ADJACENT AND NEIGHBORING TENANTS F.V. FIELD VERIFY T.C. TIME CLOCK BUILDING SUMMARY: : m
' G.B.  GRABBAR TO.  TOPOF EXISTING: 3,390 SQ.FT. < >
14, 'TYP. MEANS THAT THE CONDITION IS REPRESENTATIVE FOR SIMILAR G.C.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR TEL.  TELEPHONE S O 8
" CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. GA.  GAUGE THK.  THICK THE SQUARE FOOTAGE REMAINS UNCHANGED P1 SPECIFICATIONS n< 3
15 PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S) IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10, g'gp gbﬁgﬁM EYNPC SLE:ECSASLN OTED OTHERWISE OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS: SP2 SPECIFICATIONS Y % ™
" WITH U.L. LABEL AND A RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 2-A WITH 75 FT. TRAVEL VAR VERT  VERTIGAL SP3 SPECIFICATIONS L™
DISTANCE TO ALL POSITIONS OF RESTAURANT OR AS DIRECTED BY THE FIRE e oL LOW CORE MV SQUARE | OCCUPANT | (e o oF | NUMBER - SPECFICATIONS = _
DEPARTMENT FIELD INSPECTOR. PROVIDE CLASS K FIRE EXTINGUISHER LM HOLLOW METAL W WEST FLOOR USE FOOTAGE LOAD | 5CCUPANTS | OF SEATS nwLL
WITHIN 30 FT. OF COMMERCIAL FOOD HEAT-PROCESSING EQUIPMENT. He. HANDICAPPED " WiTH FACTOR SP5 SPECIFICATIONS ~w -
' 1 OF: 1 DINING SP6 SPECIFICATIONS 0 ; <
16. EXTERIOR BUILDING SIGNS SHALL BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT :g‘gg- Egi?z‘gﬁ%DL mg wﬁLEgugLOSET | (UNCONCENTRATED) | 1120 SQ.FT. 1:15 75 73 OS>
APPLICATION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL hor HEIGHT WR  WATER RESISTANT TOF T DINING (STANDING) N =
AUTHORITIES. EXTERIOR SIGNS ARE NOT WITHIN THE SCOPE OF BUILDING : ' 53 SQ.FT. 1:5 11 - N~ —
DEPARTMENT APPROVAL H.T. ~ HANGER-TIGHT UNIT wo. WOoOD TOF: 1 KITCHEN 1,170 Qw0
' HVAC  HEATING, VENTILATION, SO.FT 1:200 6 - H —
17. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK - OBTAIN A COPY OF THE BUILDING AIR CONDITIONING OF RESTROGNS SR
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FROM THE JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY (JHA) : 229 SQ.FT. - - - ]
AND A COPY OF THE SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SIGNED AND 1OF:1 UNOCCUPIED 818 SQFT. ] . . REV. DATE DESCRIPTION
SEALED BY A LICENSED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL FOR ALL DISCIPLINES AS SYMBOLS LEGEND AREAS
REQUIRED AND USED TO OBTAIN THE BUILDING PERMIT. TOTAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS: 92 -
18. IF REQUIRED BY LOCAL JURISDICTION - SPRINKLER, LIFE SAFETY, AND FIRE @ NEW GRID LINE - FINISH TAG UNOCCUPIED AREAS INCLUDE: FREEZER/COOLER, WALLS, CLOSET, HALL, AND VESTIBULE
ALARM SYSTEMS ARE TO BE DESIGNED AND SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND . .- ** BOOTH (FIXED SEATING CALCULATIONS BASED ON LENGTH OF BOOTHS: 1 PER 24" OF BOOTH LENGTH.
SYSTEM(S) MUST COMPLY TO LOGAL, STATE, AND NATIONAL GODES. (D WINDOW MARK EQUIPMENT TAG EGRESS | EGRESS
) ] : TOTAL INCH PER
WIDTH WIDTH
19. EXISTING ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (VERIFY IN FIELD) TO REMAIN IN w DOOR MARK REVISION SYMBOL EGRESS CALCULATION: | OCCUPANTS | OCCUPANT | - irED: | PROVIDED: ]
STORE AND BE FULLY FUNCTIONAL AND OPERATIONAL AT COMPLETION OF TN SSUE DATE: 12/29/2021
CEILING FINISH CODE REVISION CLOUD ; ; ;
REMODEL PROJECT. . 92 0.20 19 96" TOTAL -
NG CEILING HEIGHT PROJECT NUMBER: 21-122
20. COORDINATE SALVAGE AND REUSE OF EXISTING FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT DRAWN BY:
0 ) SECTION REFERENCE NORTH ARROW EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED PER EXIT: 32" CHECKED BT
21. GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FINDING AND LOCATING ALL UNDERGROUND w SHEET NUMBER THE LOSS OF ONE REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL NOT REDUCE THE EGRESS CAPACITY TO LESS
UTILITIES IN AREAS OF EXCAVATION PRIER TO DIGGING. ACCIDENTAL THAN 50% OF REQUIRED. VICINITY MAP
INTERRUPTION OF THESE SERVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL BE THE N
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GC. PRIER TO DIGGING, GC TO CALL LOCAL UTILITY DETAIL REFERENCE
LOCATION SERVICE. A SHEET NUMBER e reseTE EXTERIOR BEARING WALL ........(0 HOUR) R e
REQUIREMENTS: ROOF CONSTRUCTION ............. (0 HOUR) e eI o
0 ) ELEVATION REFERENCE CEILING ..o (0 HOUR) N EEsE= LN el el
\ 1A/ SHEET NUMBER NO 8 v o
FIRE SPRINKLERS: NO FIRE ALARM: SYSTEM onisa .
C oL . siake High senool ) w
% REQUIRED F e . = ; f ko ey
&> ELEVATION NUMBER & DIRECTION MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE: | 000" moeog¥ L e ERELLT L ' =
SHEET NUMBER WATER CLOSETS: 1 REQUIRED FOR MALE, 1 e e |
DESCRIPTIVE SUMMARY OF WORK 1t - S e Qe SHEET NAME
REQUIRED FOR FEMALE, (2 PROVIDED) COVER SHEET
v LAVATORIES: 1 REQUIRED FOR MALE, 1 REQUIRED
THE WORK INCLUDES ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT TO BUILD, FOR FEMALE, 2 EA PROVIDED %
FINISH, AND PROVIDE ALL SITE WORK AND UTILITIES, FOR A PROPOSED Q= ELEVATION HEIGHT TARGET RESTROOM REQUIREMENTS: [URINALS ... ... 1 PROVIDED S0 —
REMODEL OF AN EXISTING RESTAURANT FOR THE "OWNER". TO PARAPET  LOCATION IN SPACE % —
THE WORK SHALL INCLUDE ALL ITEMS REQUIRED AS SHOWN ON THE 7 DRINKING FOUNTAINS.....NOT REQUIRED
DRAWINGS. IN ADDITION ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE NAME| PUBLIC ACCESS............. PROVIDED
REPAIR/REPLACEMENT OF ANY PAVING, PARKING, WALKWAYS, PATIO NAMED ROOM NAME =
SLAB, AND SITE UTILITIES TO THE BUILDING ARE TO BE PROVIDED IN THIS 014 ROOM NUMBER SPECIAL INSPECTIONS.  |REFER 7O STRUGTURAL JE==—=cpe )
CONTRACT. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS, ALL /o WY KTTCHEN HO0DS TYPE T (EXISTING) o H
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, AND EQUIPMENT ARE TO BE INCLUDED FOR A T a1 | PANN
COMPLETE OPERATING SYSTEM WITH COORDINATION AND INSTALLATION <~/ v DETAIL REFERENCE HOOD SUPPRESSION | ANSUL SYSTEM (EXISTING)
NCLUDED SHEET NUMBER
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